## NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT



BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA – JULY 2, 2020 Via Zoom

Business Meeting Martin Avenue School 2616 Martin Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710

7:30 PM

## 1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1.1 Board of Education Special Meeting June 16, 2020
- 1.2 Board of Education Special Meeting June 25, 2020
- 2. CORRESPONDENCE
- 3. APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT
- 4. BOARD COMMITTEE REPORTS/HIGH SCHOOL REPORT
- 5. FINANCE
  - 5.1 The Board of Education acknowledges the review of the warrants that have been approved by the Claims Auditor for June 1 June 19, 2020.
- 6. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT
  - 6.1 **BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Education approve the Personnel Report dated July 2, 2020.
  - 6.2 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the Staff Development Report dated July 2, 2020.
- 7. BUSINESS DEPARTMENT REPORT
- 8. CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT REPORT
- 9. TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT REPORT/TECHNOLOGY, DATA AND INFORMATION SERVICES
- 10. SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT REPORT
  - 10.1 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the CPSE and CSE reports dated June 25, 2020.

## 11. NEW BUSINESS

- 11.1 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve the following contracts:
  - -Manhasset Public Schools (2019/20)
  - -Seneca Consulting Group (2020/21)
  - -Westbury UFSD (2019/20)
- 11.2 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation from the Bellmore Lions Charitable Foundation, Inc. of a check in the amount of \$2,500.00 to be used to purchase PPE Equipment for the North Bellmore School District.
- 11.3 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation from the Bellmore Lions Charitable Foundation, Inc. of a check in the amount of \$250.00 to be used for the sixth grade Gary Pardo Scholarship Fund.
- 11.4 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation from the Stop and Shop A+ Rewards of a check in the amount of \$803.16 to be used to purchase educational enrichment materials for the students of Martin Avenue School.
- 11.5 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation from Mrs. Horvath's Third Grade Class of two \$25 Target gift cards to be used to support Saw Mill Road School Out Reach Program (value \$50).
- 11.6 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation of twenty \$25 Stop and Shop gift cards and five \$50 Stop and Shop gift cards (value \$750) to be used to support the Saw Mill Road School Out Reach Program.
- 11.7 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education accept a donation from Box Tops for Education in the amount of \$17.90 to be used as needed for the students of Saw Mill Road School.
- 11.8 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the North Bellmore Board of Education approve the Superintendent's recommendation to increase the full time staff by two positions in the tenure area of elementary education.
- 12. OLD BUSINESS
- 13. POTENTIAL EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 14. ADJOURNMENT